

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED.

O/o The General Manager Telecom District, Dhanbad.

No.: S-26/Tender/PLB Pipe/Transport/Agra/2005-06/11

Dated at Dhanbad the 11/11/05

## NOTICE INVITING LIMITED TENDER.

Sealed Tender are invited from reputed transporter by GMTD, Dhanbad for carrying PLB Pipe with following specification with following terms & conditions: -

1. PLB pipe is available at

TAX Bhawan, Near Red Fort Agra, (Red fort Rly Station) Main building, Telephone Exchange, Room no. - 2, Gr. Floor, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, Agra

2. DE (TP), TAX Bhawan, Agra. Authority to be contacted

Phone no.: 09412658849

- Quantity of PLB pipe to be lifted 23 KM 3.
- Material to be delivered at 4.

SDE (Store)

Sahayogi Nagar, BSNL Div. Store, Dhanbad.

- 5. EMD Rs. 2500.00 (Rs. Two thousand five hundred) only in form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank in favour of Sr. A. O. (Cash), o/o the GMTD, Dhanbad payable at Dhanbad. 6.
  - Tender paper received without EMD will be summarily rejected.
- 7. Tenderers must have :-
  - Owner book with certificate of truck. a)
  - Registration of the vehicle. b)
  - Up to date Tax Token, Road Permit, Fitness and Insurance of the Vehicle. C)
  - d) Up to date Income Tax Clearance Certificate.
  - Latest Character certificate from SP/DC. e)
  - Experience certificate of transportation of telecom materials/goods issued by Divisional f) Engineer or equivalent officer of any PSUs/Govt. Organisation.
  - Tenderer will have to take full responsibility of the PLB pipe to be carried. In case of loss, he g) will have to bear the full cost of PLB pipe.
- 8. Payment will be made after delivery of materials in good quantity & condition.
- 9. Delivery within one week from date of work order.
- 10 Rate to be quoted in following format:-

SI. No.	Name of the Work	Total cost of transportation (in Rs.) inclusive all taxes with loading, unloading, packing , stacking and other allied work
01	carrying of 23 KMs PLB Pipe from Agra (UP) to Div. Store Dhanbad.	

11. L1 rate & tenders will be calculated based on rate guoted above.

12. Tenderer must have experience of carrying similar (telecom store) type of store.

Tender will be received up to 12:00 hrs of 18.11.2005 and will be opened on the same day at 12:30 hrs in presence of tenderers/their authorized representative in the chamber of D. E. (Plg), O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad.

The GMTD, Dhanbad reserves the right to accept/reject any/all the offers without assigning any reason.

> D. E. (Planning) O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad

Copy to:-

- Notice Board, O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad. 1.
- 2. Notice Board, O/o The D. E. (E-10B), Dhanbad.
- 3. Notice Board, OCB Telephone X'ge, Purana Bazar, Dhanbad.
- 4. Notice Board, O/o The DGM, Bokaro.
- 5. The CAO, O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad
- The Sr. A. O. (Cash), O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad 6.

D. E. (Planning) O/o The GMTD, Dhanbad